501998573 07/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Erik KELDMANN	10/13/1999
Troels KELDMANN	10/13/1999
Jorge Martinez QUESADA	10/13/1999
Ricardo Palacios PELAEZ	10/13/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIRECT-HALER A/S
Street Address:	Alokken 44
City:	Odense SV
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	5250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6811543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022202213 Phone: 202-508-3400

Email: mailroomdc@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Baker Donelson Bearman, Caldwell & Berk.

Address Line 1: 920 Massachusetts Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2900997-000016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chester G. Moore

Total Attachments: 1

source=000016_assignment_from_parent_application_6648848#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028615 FRAME: 0711

ASSIGNMENT — PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/We (1) Erik Keldmann, Troels Keldmann, Jorge Martinez ()u
sada, Ricardo Palacios Pelaez
of (2) Alakken 44, DK-5250, Odense S.V., Denmark - Vester Søgade 14 st
DK-1601 København V, Denmark - Alameda Urquijo 27 (her mafter "Assignor" 48008, Bilbao, Spain - Alameda Urquijo 27 48008, Bilbao, Spain have invented certain new and useful improvements in (3)
forms of particulate substance into a
person's nostril Letters of Patent in the United States of America (4) is about to be filed; has been filed;
And Whereas, (5)DIRECT-HALER-A/S
of (6) Åløkken 44, 5250 Odense SV, Denmark (her nafter "Assignee")
is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
Now, Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which
is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over
unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, the full and exclusive right, title, and in prest in and to the
said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification
A. prepared and executed on (8) 13 October 1999
B. filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Ser. No. (9) on (10) 12 NOV 1999
including any division, continuation, substitute or renewal application thereof; said invention, application and I etters Patent to be
held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as
the same would have been held by the Assignee had this assignment and transfer not been made.
Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters
Patent for said invention to said Assignee.
In testimony whereof, the Assignor has hereunto set his hand this
(11) <u>/3</u> day of <u>OC7</u> 19 <u>99</u> .
WITNESSES: INVENTOR(S):
Sporgen Siig
Rudus : in teachers
PATENT
RECORDED: 01/12/2000 REEL: 010570 FRAME: 0867

PATENT REEL: 028615 FRAME: 0712

RECORDED: 07/23/2012